. . Emeryville City Hall
Clty Of E meryV| | Ie 1333 Park Avenue
Emeryville, CA 94608
(510) 596-4300 phone

z F (510) 450-7831 fax
www.emeryville.org
Legislation Text

File #: ID-2019-036, Version: 1

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A
Contract Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement With Community Design +
Architecture, For An Additional Amount Not To Exceed $77,384 For The 40th And San Pablo Transit
Hub Concept Design, For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed $253,654 And Appropriating An
Additional $77,384 From the General Plan Maintenance Fund Balance (Fund 225) To Account 80050,
Professional Services, In The Fund 225 General Plan Maintenance Budget. (Charles S. Bryant /
Diana Keena)

Staff recommends that the City Council authorize the City Manager to execute the attached Contract
Amendment adding $77,384 to the Professional Services Agreement with Community Design +
Architecture (CD+A), for a total contract amount not to exceed $253,654 for the 40" and San Pablo
Transit Hub Project, and appropriate an additional $77,384 from the General Plan Maintenance Fund
balance (Fund 225) to Account 80050, Professional Services, in the Fund 225 General Plan
Maintenance budget.

City of Emeryville Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/28/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

